Cartridge Valves
31341 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, TX 77355  •  Tel.: 281-259-7768 Fax: 281-259-7249  •  www.hyvair.com
Cartridge Valves
INDUSTRIAL FLUID POWER COMPONENTS
AND SYSTEMS L SERIESL SERIES
BBV-8-FP-MP
Specifications
MODEL

1
Units: mm (inch)
Ordering Information
LSV2 - 08 - 2 - NCS - 3 H - 6T
L Series
Cartridge
Solenoid
Valve
Flow
Path
Body Porting
omit = Cartridge Only
6T =  SAE6
Cavity
08
Type
NCS = Normally Closed/ Spool Type
NOP = Normally Open/ Pilot Type
NCP = Normally Closed/ Pilot Type
other voltages available
Voltage
omit (none)
1=12VDC
2=24VDC
3=110VAC
Symbols
2
1
LSV2-08-2NCS
2
1
LSV2-08-2NCP
2
1
LSV2-08-2NOP
LSV2-08-2NCS LSV2-08-2NOP LSV2-08-2NCP
Coil Connection
H = Din Coil-Round
ER = Deutsch Connector
31341 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, TX 77355  •  Tel.: 281-259-7768 Fax: 281-259-7249  •  www.hyvair.com
L Series
Cartridge Valves
Solenoid Valves
Pressure Drop Curves
Symbols
2
1
LSV2-10-2NCS
2
1
LSV2-10-2NCP
2
1
LSV2-10-2NOP
P
re
ss
ur
e
ps
i (
ba
r)
80 (5.5)
60 (4.1)
40 (2.8)
20 (1.4)
0
0 8.04.0
(15.1) (30.3)
12.0

Cartridge Valves
Solenoid Valves
Ordering Information
LSV2 - 10 - 2 - NCS - 3 H - 6T
L Series
Cartridge
Solenoid
Valve
Flow
Path
Body Porting
omit = Cartridge Only
6T =  SAE6
8T =  SAE8
Cavity
10
Type
NCS = Normally Closed/ Spool Type
NOP = Normally Open/ Pilot Type
NCP = Normally Closed/ Pilot Type
other voltages available
Voltage
omit (none)
1=12VDC
2=24VDC
3=110VAC
Coil Connection
H = Din Coil-Round
ER = Deutsch Connector
Pressure Drop Curves
Symbols
1
2 3
Normally Closed
1
2 3
Selector
1
2 3
Normally Open
LSV2-08-3 LSV2-10-3
P
re
ss
ur
e
ps
i (
ba
r) 100 (6.9)
75 (5.2)
50 (3.4)
25 (1.7)
0
0 2.01.0
(3.8) (7.6)
3.0
(11.4)
150 ssu/32 cSt OIL @ 100oF/ 38oC
3 To 1 (Energized)
2 To 1 (De-Energized)
125 (8.6)
LSV2-08-3
P
re
ss
ur
e
ps
i (
ba
r) 100 (6.9)
75 (5.2)

50 psi
25 psi
Ordering Information
SAE6 & SAE8
31341 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, TX 77355  •  Tel.: 281-259-7768 Fax: 281-259-7249  •  www.hyvair.com
L Series
Cartridge Valves
Check Valves
LCV - 08 - P - 10 - 6T
Poppet
Type
Body Porting
omit = Cartridge Only
6T =  SAE6
8T =  SAE8
Cavity
08
10
Function
4 = 4 psi cracking
10 = 10 psi cracking
50 = 50 psi cracking
Type
LCV = Direct-Acting/ Poppet Type
LPC = Pilot to Open/ Poppet Type
LDPC = Dual Pilot Operated
Pressure Drop Curves
Features
Hardened Seat for
Long Life
Industry Common
Cavity
Compact Size
1.
2.
3.
Specifications
Operating Pressure: 3625 psi (250 Bar)
Temperature: -22
o
F - +250
o
F (-30
o
C - +120
o
C)

Cartridge Valves
Relief Valves
Ordering Information
LPSRV - 10 - 50 - 8T
Body Porting
omit = Cartridge Only
6T =  SAE6
8T =  SAE8
Cavity
08
10
PSI Range
20 = Adj. 300 - 2000
24 = Adj. 200 - 2400
30 = Adj. 400 - 3000
36 = Adj. 1150 - 3600
50 = Adj. 600 - 5000
Type
LRV = Adjustable, Direct-Acting
LBRV2 = Adjustable, Direct Bi-Directional-Cross Port
LPSRV2 = Adj., Pilot Op. Sliding Spool
LPSRV = Adjustable, Pilot Operated
Pressure Drop Curves
Features
Adjustments Cannot be Backed
Out of the Valve
Adjustments Prohibit Springs
from Going Solid
Optional Spring Ranges to
2250 psi (155 Bar)
Industry Common Cavity
1.
2.
3.
4.
Specifications
Operating Pressure: 3000 psi (207 Bar)
Temperature: -30
o
F - +250
o
F (-35
o
C - +120
o
C)